Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department JalasampadBhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No. 1111/(10)-IW-11011(99)/25/2020

Dated: 19.04.2023

From: Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

To

:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, South, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
- 2. The Chief Engineer, West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
- 3. Chief Engineer, South West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
- 4. The Director of Personnel & Ex- Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate,
- 5. The Chief Engineer, North, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate,
- 6. The Chief Engineer (Design & Research), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate,
- 7. The Chief Engineer, North East, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate,
- 8. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- 9. Project Director, SPMU, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
- 10. The Chief Engineer, Mechanical and Electrical, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Sub: - State Administrative Review Meeting on 26th April, 2023.

Ref.: - Memo No. 90/US dated 14.04.2023 of Home & Hills Affairs Department, Govt. of West Bengal.

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith the above referred memorandum in connection with the above cited subject with a request to circulate the same to all subordinate offices under their jurisdiction for perusal and taking necessary action in this regard.

Enclo: As above.

sal

Joint secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 1111/(5)-IW-11011(99)/25/2020

Dated: 19.04.2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

PS to the Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department.

- 2. OSD to Hon'ble MOS, I & W Department.
- 3. Pr. PS to the Principal Secretary, I&W Department.
- 4. P.A to the Secretary, I&W Department.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Jalasampad Bhawan, Saltlake, Kolkata-91. -----He is requested to upload the same in this Department's official website.

Kunth.

Joint secretary to the Government of West Bengal

File No. IW-11011(99)/25/2020-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW (Computer No. 334897) 332742/2023/SEC 50.

NONA

Government of West Bengal Home & Hill Affairs Department, Protocol Branch

MEETING-NOTICE

Secretary P 4.203

Pl. intimate all Gucand

2r.17

Howrah, the 14th April, 2023 No. 704- PS

Sub : State Administrative Review Meeting - regarding

The undersigned is directed to state that Hon'ble Chief Minister, West Bengal, will hold State Administrative Review Meeting at NABANNA SABHAGHAR for all Departments on 26th April, 2023 at 1 P.M.

The meeting would be attended in-person from Nabanna Sabhaghar by -

(1) Hon'ble MIC / MOS (IC) / MOS of all Departments

(2) Head of all the Departments

(3) Officers in the rank of Joint Secretary and above of all Departments (including Directorates / Corporations / Parastatals etc.)

The meeting would be attended in the virtual mode by -

(1) District Magistrate (All)

(2) Commissioner of Police/ Superintendent of Police (All)

The agenda will include inter alia schemes and programmes related to all the Departments of Government of West Bengal. VC link will be shared separately.

OSD & Under Secretary to Govt.

No.90/1(1)/US

Howrah, the 14th April, 2023

Copy forwarded for information to Additional Chief Secretary / Principal Secretary / Secretary

With a request to kindly attend the above meeting and inform Senior Officers (Joint Secretary and above) in the Department (including Directorates / Corporations / Parastatals etc.) to also attend the meeting from Nabanna Sabhaghar.

OSD & Under Secretary to Gov. of West Bengal

Page 1 of 3

1

Generated from eOffice by SOURADEEP SARKAR, LDA(SS)-SECTION(IW), LDA(SECTION)(IW), Dept. of IW on 20/04/2023 12:58 PM

File No. IW-11011(99)/25/2020-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW (Computer No. 334897) 3332742/2023/SECTION(IW)

No. 90/2(1)/US

Copy forwarded for information to the :

Howrah, the 14nd April, 2023

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Govt. of West Bengal;

With a request to kindly attend the meeting from Nabanna Sabhaghar.

Aldasont

OSD & Under Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

No. 90/3(4)/US

Copy forwarded for information to the:

Howrah, the 14th April, 2023

- 1. The Director General of Police & Inspector General of Police, West Bengal;
- 2. Commissioner of Police, Kolkata;
- 3. The Additional Director General of Police (Law & Order), West Bengal;
- 4. The Additional Director General of Police (IB), West Bengal.

With a request to kindly attend the meeting from Nabanna Sabhaghar.

Abasqueta

OSD & Under Secretary to Gov. of West Bengal

Howrah, the 14th April, 2023

Copy forwarded for kind information to the DG & IGP, WB – with the request to inform Commissioners of Police/Superintendents of Police of all Districts to attend the meeting virtually.

OSD & Under Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

No. 90/5(All Dms)/US

Howrah, the 14th April, 2023

Copy forwarded for information to the: District Magistrate [All]

With a request to kindly attend the meeting virtually.

OSD & Under Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Howrah, the 14th April, 2023

No. 90/6(All Ministers)/US

Copy forwarded for information to the:

1. The Private Secretary to Minister-in-Charge/Minister of State(IC)/Minister of State:

.....

The Hon'ble Ministers may kindly be requested to attend the meeting from Nabanna Sabhaghar.

Analgupta OSD & Under Secretary to Govt. of West Be

Page 2 of 3

2

Generated from eOffice by SOURADEEP SARKAR, LDA(SS)-SECTION(IW), LDA(SECTION)(IW), Dept. of IW on 20/04/2023 12:58 PM

No. 90/4(1)/US

No. 90/7(1)/US

Howrah, the 14th April, 2023

Copy forwarded to the Managing Director, West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd., Vidyut Bhavan. Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091, with a request to kindly ensure uninterrupted power supply at the above meeting venue.

+12073

OSD & Under Secretary

Howrah, the 14th April, 2023

Copy forwarded to the Secretary, Public Works Department, Government of West Bengal - with a request to kindly make arrangements for seating, audio-visual, refreshments etc. for the meeting.

Alasompta

OSD & Under Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Howrah, the 14th April, 2023

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to:

1. Sr. Personal Secretary to Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal;

2. Personal Secretary to Additional Chief Secretary & Home Secretary, Govt. of W.B.

OSD & Under Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Howrah, the 14th April, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

1. Executive Engineers (IT Division), Public Works Department, Govt. of West Bengal;

- 2. Assistant Engineer (Electrical), Public Works Department, Govt. of West Bengal;
- 3. DGM, WBSWAN : webel.ssc@wb.gov.in
- 4. Manager, IRCTC.

AWasgupta 2023

OSD & Under Secretary to Go

No. 90/11(1)/US

Howrah, the 14th April, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to SRIC Telecoms, WB Police Directorate, Nabanna, Howrah (Room No. 209) - with a request to deliver the above- mentioned letter to the police authorities concerned [E-mail : policewb@yahoo.com].

Wousg

OSD & Under Secretary to Govt.

Page 3 of 3

3

Generated from eOffice by SOURADEEP SARKAR, LDA(SS)-SECTION(IW), LDA(SECTION)(IW), Dept. of IW on 20/04/2023 12:58 PM

No. 90/8(1)/US

No. 90/9(2)/US

No. 90/10(4)/US